## BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Ordinance Procedure: # 1913 Date of Final Reading: December 13, 2023 Date of Introduction: October 25, 2023

**Resolution No.: 310-23 Introduced by Council Member Martin Seconded by Council Member Barchetto** 

## AN AMENDMENT TO AN ORDINANCE TO FIX THE COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF GLEN ROCK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY.

Be passed upon second and final reading, and that the Borough Clerk be, and is hereby authorized and directed, to advertise the same according to law by publishing the same by title in the Bergen Record.

**ROLL CALL:** 

Council Member Martin - yes Council Member Gilbreath - yes Council Member Gilligan- yes Council Member Barchetto -yes Council Member Orlich - yes Council Member Viadro- yes

I, the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Glen Rock, hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the Borough of Glen Rock at a meeting held this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023.

Jacqueline Scalia, Borough Clerk